
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3748

ANSWERED ON-05/04/2023


BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN THE COUNTRY


3748. SHRI NARHARI AMIN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) total number of projects proposed in the country under Bharatmala Pariyojana;

(b) total amount of funds that would be spent on the said project;

(c) the number of works proposed in Gujarat under the said project along with the current status of the proposed works; and

(d) the total amount of funds estimated to be spent on these projects, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b)   Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-1 covering a length of 34,800 km and cost of Rs. 5,35,000

crore has been approved by Government of India in 2017.

(c) & (d)   49 projects of 1,576 km are planned under Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase I in the State of

Gujarat, which are to be implemented with a total investment of Rs. 62,260 crore. Out of this, 40

projects of 1,214 km have been awarded and 609 km length has been constructed. Details are

annexed.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) & (d) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3748 ON 05TH APRIL, 2023 ASKED BY SHRI NARHARI

AMIN REGARDING ‘BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN THE COUNTRY’

S. No. Corridor Project Project

Length

(km)

Total

Capital

Cost (INR

Cr.)

Current

Status

1 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (D

- V Section)

Dahod - Vadodra

Package - 26

33 2,150 Under

Construction

2 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (D

- V Section)

Dahod - Vadodra

Package - 27

26 1,047 Under

Construction

3 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (D

- V Section)

Dahod - Vadodra

Package - 28

25 1,217 Under

Construction

4 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (D

- V Section)

Dahod - Vadodra

Package - 29

23 1,099 Under

Construction

5 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (D

- V Section)

Dahod - Vadodra

Package - 30

22 1,210 Under

Construction

6 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (D

- V Section)

Dahod - Vadodra

Package - 31

19 1,536 Under

Construction

7 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway Pkg I (Padra

to Vadodara Section)

24 3,108 Completed

8 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway Pkg II -

Sanpa to Padra Section

32 2,489 Under

Construction

9 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway Pkg III

(Manubar to Sanpa

Section)

31 1,982 Under

Construction

10 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway Pkg IV

(Ankleshwar to Manubar

Section)

13 1,932 Under

Construction

11 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway Pkg V (Kim to Ankleshwar Section)

25 1,793 Under

Construction

12 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway (Ena -Kim)

(Phase IB - Pkg VI) [Km

217.500 to Km 254.430]

37 4,032 Under

Construction

13 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway (Gandeva to

Ena) (Phase IB - Pkg

VII) [Km 190.00 to Km

217.500]

27 3,291 Under

Construction

14 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway (Jujuwa to

Gandeva) (Phase IB -

Pkg VIII) [Km 154.600

to Km 190.000]

35 3,633 Awarded -

Not

Appointed


15 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway (Karvad to

Jujuwa) (Phase IB - Pkg

IX) [Km 128.000 to  Km

154.600]

27 2,287 Awarded -

Not

Appointed

16 Delhi - Mumbai EXP (V

- M Section)

Vadodara Mumbai

Expressway (Talsari to

Karvad) (Phase IB - Pkg

X) [Km 103.400 to Km

128.000]

25 2,369 Under

Construction

17 Ahmedabad - Dholera

EXP

Ahmedabad - Dholera

(Pkg I) from km. 0.00 to

km. 22.00) [Sardar Patel

Ring Road - Sindhrej

Village]

22 1,095 Under

Construction

18 Ahmedabad - Dholera

EXP

Ahmedabad - Dholera

(Pkg II) from km. 22.00

to km. 48.52) [Sindhrej

Village - Vejallka

Village]

27 1,241 Under

Construction

19 Ahmedabad - Dholera

EXP

Ahmedabad - Dholera

(Pkg III) from km. 48.52

to km. 71.06) [Vejallka

Village - Start of DSIR

zone]

23 862 Under

Construction

20 Ahmedabad - Dholera

EXP

Ahmedabad - Dholera

(Pkg IV) from km. 71.06

to km. 109.019) [Start of

DSIR zone - Adhelai

Village]

38 995 Under

Construction

21 Delhi - Mumbai Shamla ji to

Motachilodha from km

401.200 to km 494.410

93 1,501 Under

Construction

22 Rajkot - Samkhiyali

(EW)

Khirai - Samkhiyali 41 947 DPR in

Progress

23 Amritsar - Bhatinda -

Jamnagar

Sanchore - Santalpur

Package - 1

30 593 Under

Construction

24 Amritsar - Bhatinda -

Jamnagar

Sanchore - Santalpur

Package - 2

32 769 Under

Construction

25 Amritsar - Bhatinda -

Jamnagar

Sanchore - Santalpur

Package - 3

32 697 Under

Construction

26 Amritsar - Bhatinda -

Jamnagar

Sanchore - Santalpur

Package - 4

31 717 Under

Construction

27 Amritsar - Bhatinda -

Jamnagar

Pipaliya - Dhrol 50 948 Under

Construction

28 Amritsar - Bhatinda -

Jamnagar

Pipaliya-Maliya 30 578 DPR in

Progress

29 Surat - Nashik -

Ahmednagar - Solapur

MH/GJ Border-Surat 68 959 DPR in

Progress

30 Surat - Amreli

(including Jambusar -

Bharuch)

Pipli Bhavnagar- Section

Package 1 from km

136/025 to 169/328 Near

33 820 Under

Construction


Adhelai Village to Nari

Junction

31 Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad

Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad -

Tharad to NH-27

(Tharad- Khimana) Pkg 1

40 1,468 Under

Bidding

32 Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad

Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad -

NH-27 to SH10

(Khimna- Diodarda) Pkg

2

40 1,457 Under

Bidding

33 Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad

Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad -

SH10 to SH-

55  (Diodarda to

Udalpur) Pkg 3

43 1,585 Under

Bidding

34 Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad

Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad -

SH-55 to NH 48 (

Udalpur to Giyod) Pkg 4

46 1,694 Under

Bidding

35 Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad

Sanchore - Deesa -

Mehsana - Ahmedabad -

NH 48 to NE 1 (Giyod to

Bhuval) Pkg 5

43 1,585 Under

Bidding

36 Bhimasar - Anjar - Bhuj Bhimasar Junction of

NH-41 to Anjar-Bhuj up to Airport Junction from km 0.000 to km 65.478

of NH-341

60 1,408 Awarded -

Not

Appointed

37 Peripheral Connectivity

Road - 24 (CR)

Dwarka-Khambhaliya 72 1,065 Under

Construction

38 Peripheral Connectivity

Road - 24 (CR)

Construction of Airstrip near Datrana Village

5 106 Awarded -

Not

Appointed

39 Peripheral Connectivity

Road - 31 (PC)

Trapaj - Manar 6 150 Under

Construction

40 Porbandar - Rajkot

(EW)

Gondal Chokdi Flyover at Rajkot

2 88 Under

Construction

41 Surat - Amreli

(including Jambusar -

Bharuch)

4L of Missing Link between Nari (Vartej) to Budhel Chowkadi from km. 202.20 to km. 191.20

11 193 Awarded -

Not

Appointed

42 Kandla - Amd - Ind -

Bhopal (Extn.)

Bal. Work of

Gandhidham (Kandla) to

Mundra port section of

NH8A (Extn.) between

Km. 0.000 to Km. 71.400

7 114 Under

Construction

43 Samkhiyali - Palanpur

(EW)

4L Elevated Corridor in

Deesa Town from km.

565.850 to km. 569.600

of NH-27

4 194 Completed


44 Jetpur - Somnath Junagadh Bypass 21 199 Under

Construction

45 Dwarka-Porbandar-Somnath-Bhavnagar

4 Laning of Talaja -

Mahuva Section of NH-8E from km 53+585 to

km 100+100 (Design Ch

from 54+990 to Km

100+450 ) Package II in

the state of Gujrat on

HAM mode under NHDP

phase IV

45 588 Under

Construction

46 Dwarka-Porbandar-Somnath-Bhavnagar

4 Laning of Mahuva to

Kagvadar of NH-8E from

Km 100+100 to Km

139+15 (Design

Chainage from 100+450

to Km 140+470)(Package

III) in the state of Gujrat on HAM under NHDP

Phase - IV

40 530 Under

Construction

47 Dwarka-Porbandar-Somnath-Bhavnagar

4 Laning of Madhopur to Porbandar section of NH-

8E

41 100 Under

Construction

48 Porbandar - Rajkot

(EW)

Jetpur Gondal Rajkot 68 1,695 Awarded -

Not

Appointed

49 Amreli - Vadodara

Branch 1

Missing link from Budhel

Junction to Nari Circle

11 145 DPR in

Progress

    Total 1,576 62,260

 *****

